SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

Urgent/Out Today/e-mail/WhatsApp/
Ref No : SVC/AImn/2021/P/ 325 121 January, 2021

Notice regarding submission of document/s
(Admission 2020-2021)

In view of the Delhi University notice dated 11t January, 2021, this is for information and necessary acton by all
concered that all applicants admitted to various Undergraduate/Postgraduate courses available in the college,
must submit the relevant documents of qualifying examination (Marks-sheet/ Migration Certificate) along with
Delhi University Registration Form (in pdf format) via e-mail to concerned department, as per attachment, up to
31.01.2021 positively failing which their admission will be cancelled. It is further notified that all applicants must
submit their relevant certificates (caste/ medicall category) as per the undertaking submitted by them to the
College/ Department/ failing which their admission will be cancelled.
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As announced earlier there will be forensic verification of the uploaded documents by the college whenever the
students are required to be present physically, as per university notification. If at any stage, it is found that the
information given by the applicant is false and/ or is not supported by the documents presented, the admission
will be immediately cancelled. No fees will be refunded in such cases, as per rules.

Active Cooperation of one and all shall highly be appreciated.

NOTE:-

1. The applicants are requested to mention clearly their College Roll Number and Course of Study on the
requsitie certificate(s)/document(s).

All circulars/guidelines issued by the MHAJUGC/DU with regard to Covid-19 pandemic are to be followed
strictly as per requirement.

For clarification, if any, you may e-mail to principal@svc.ac.in

Any addendum/corrigendum shall be posted on the college website only.
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Dr S. Venkata Kumar
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Sri Venkateswara College
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Il Details of e-mail ID of the respective departments. NewDelni-11C 021
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Copy forwardf.-d .for information and necessary action to:- Dr N. Latha, Convener, Admission Committee, Teacher-in-
Charge!’ Admlssmn-m-ChargeICoordinators of the respective departments, Administrative Officer/ Section Officers
(Administration & Accounts)/ Dealing Assistants (Administration & Accounts)/ All concerned! File.
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ADMISSIQON BRANCH

Notice - Submission of Documents

As per the press release dated 11" Dec 2020 and 31" Dec 2020, admissions for the
session 2020 — 21 for all UG courses and PG courses under all categorics are now
closed.

It is notified that all applicants must submit the relevant documents of qualifying
examination (Mark-sheet/ Migration Certificate) up to 31.01.2021 failing which their
admission will be cancelled. It is further notified that all applicants must submit their
relevant certificates (caste/ medical/ category) as per the undertaking submitted by
them to the College/ Department/ Centre failing which their admission will be
cancelled.

As announced earlier there will be forensic verification of the uploaded documents by
the respective College/ Department/ Centres whenever the students are required to be
present physically. If at that stage it is found that the information given by the
applicant is false and/ or is not supported by the documents presented, the admission
will be immediately cancelled. No fees will be refunded in such cases.

Dated: 11th January 2021
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SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE
(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

Name of the Course/Department with Email-Id

S.N Name of techer Name of the Course Email id

1 Dr. Lalita Josyula Electronics electronics@svc.ac.in

2 Dr. K Chandramani Singh Physics physics@svc.ac.in

3 Dr. Swarn Singh Mathematics mathematics@svc.ac.in
4 Dr. Vibha Saxena Chemistry chemistry@svc.ac.in

5 Nikhil Yadav English english@svc.ac.in

6 Muktikanta Sukla Statistics statistics@svc.ac.in

7 Dr. G Poornachander Rao Botany botany@svc.ac.in

8 Dr Anita Verma Biological Science biologicalscience @svc.ac.in
9 Subas Chandra mohapatra Sociology sociology@svc.ac.in

10 Dr Kameswara Sharma YVR Biochemistry biochemistry@svc.ac.in
11 Dr. Om Prakash Zoology zoolopy@svc.ac.in

12 Dr Kanwar Singh Sanskrit sanskrit@svc.ac.in

13 Namita Pandey Political Science politicalscience@svc.ac.in
14 Dr. Mamta Arora Commerce commerce@svc.ac.in

15 Dr. litendra Veer Kalra Hindi hindi@svc.ac.in

16 Dr. Neeraj Sahay BA Programme baprog@svc.ac.in

17 Dr. Sunila Khurana LifeSciences lifescience @svc.ac.in

18 S Krishna Kumar Economics economics@svc.ac.in

19 M Jeevan History history@svc.ac.in
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